## Hiren Uday Gada

1101, Shreenidhi, 76, Bhaudaji road, Matunga (Cr) Mumbai- 400019.

March 25, 2022

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.
NSE Symbol: SHEMAROO

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 023. Scrip Code: 538685

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In reference to our letter dated March 16, 2022, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 10(6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out the details of the acquisition of shares.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

nireir Oday Gada

Encl.: As above

1	Nar	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Shemaroo Entertainment Limited				
2	Nar	ne of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Hiren Uday Gada				
3	Nar	ne of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
4		ails of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ uisition of shares	NA				
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		10(1)(a)(ii)/(iv)				
		Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,					
6	- whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.		Yes. The disclosure was made within the timeline specified under Regulation 10(5).				
	- da	- date of filing with the stock exchange.		March 16, 2022			
7	Det	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	а	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Raman Maroo Mr. Atul Maru		Yes		
	b	Date of acquisition	24.03.	2022	Yes		
	С	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	7,72,226 7,92,249 (Total 15,64,475)		Yes		
	d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	5.76%		Yes		
	е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil Consideration as acquisition/inter se transfer through gift.		Yes		
			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
11	Sha	reholding details	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)					
	Mr.	Hiren Gada	10,93,680	4.02	26,58,155	9.78	
	b	Seller (s)					
	_	Raman H Maroo	48,09,520	17.69	40,17,271	14.78	
	Mr.	Atul H Maru	48,09,520	17.69	40,17,271	<b>1</b> 4.78	

Hiren Gada

Date: Place: 25.03.2022 Mumbai